
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12185 11920 11647 11421 11195 11066 10905 10757 10712 10655 10655 10654 10798 10988 10933 11028 11444 12211 12910 13440 13765 14139 14473 14573 308,704
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 682 679 679 679 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 16,516
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 682 679 679 679 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 16,516
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 682 679 679 679 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 16,516
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 6,721
PKLGU5 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 350 400 401 9,268
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 685 682 679 679 679 688 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,723
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 685 682 679 679 679 688 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,723
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 685 682 679 679 679 688 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,723
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 685 682 679 679 679 688 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,723
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 6696.5
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 215 200 192 184 177 172 169 163 163 163 171 180 173 177 197 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,962
KLPPGT15 219 219 215 200 192 184 177 172 169 163 163 163 171 180 173 177 197 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,962
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 158 117 86 85 85 85 85 85 121 92 119 155 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,535
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 155 117 86 85 85 85 85 85 121 92 119 155 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,533
PAKABK1A 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 114 115 115 118 123 2,573
PAKABK1B 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 114 115 115 117 123 2,572
PAKABK3A 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 114 115 115 118 130 2,579
PAKABK3B 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 114 115 115 118 129 2,578
PAKABK4A 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 110 118 120 120 124 125 2,671
PAKABK4B 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 110 118 120 120 124 125 2,671
PGLAGT12 360 342 298 269 256 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 265 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,850
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 206 142 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,655
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 205 142 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,654
SGB3GT33 193 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 198 213 213 213 213 213 4,251
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 144 169 176 211 217 2,875
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 143 168 175 211 217 2,872
SKSPBK1 340 281 248 226 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 224 350 344 350 350 350 350 350 7,292
TJGSBK1A 355 343 295 264 249 232 219 209 201 190 190 191 206 225 210 220 261 321 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,516
TJGSBK1B 349 343 295 264 249 232 219 209 201 190 190 190 206 224 210 219 259 319 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,419
TJGSBK2A 346 327 281 250 235 218 205 203 203 203 203 203 203 211 203 205 245 305 346 346 346 346 346 346 7314.5
TJGSBK2B 348 327 281 250 235 218 205 203 203 203 203 203 203 211 203 207 247 307 348 348 348 348 348 348 7348.5
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 14,256
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 1,391
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 213 213 213 213 213 3,083
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 213 213 213 213 213 2,987
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,066
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 2,808
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,738
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 250
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 80 460
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 133
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 100 100 100 1,799
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 959
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 915
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 827
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 112
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 19 19 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 950 1215 1488 1714 1940 2069 2230 2378 2423 2480 2480 2481 2368 2178 2303 2208 1792 1025 971 946 905 916 955 939 32,366

TOTAL GEN 12152 11887 11614 11388 11162 11033 10872 10724 10679 10622 10622 10621 10765 10955 10900 10995 11411 12178 12877 13407 13732 14106 14440 14540 307,912
*** SRDG GT 4 & PKLG U4 on testing

23-Nov-12
Friday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14459 14169 13902 13977 14048 14370 14616 14686 14711 14680 14312 13931 13343 13216 13444 14051 13979 13887 13810 13540 13227 13097 12847 12632 308,704
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,516
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,516
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,516
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,721
PKLGU5 420 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 9,268
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696.5
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,962
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,962
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,535
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,533
PAKABK1A 114 108 106 106 108 113 113 113 112 112 113 114 105 102 107 113 112 113 112 112 106 108 107 107 2,573
PAKABK1B 114 108 106 106 108 113 113 113 111 112 113 114 105 102 107 112 112 113 112 112 106 108 107 107 2,572
PAKABK3A 114 108 106 106 109 113 113 113 112 112 113 114 105 102 107 113 113 113 113 113 106 108 107 107 2,579
PAKABK3B 114 108 106 106 109 113 113 113 112 112 113 114 105 102 107 113 112 113 113 113 106 108 107 107 2,578
PAKABK4A 119 111 109 109 112 116 117 117 115 116 117 118 108 105 111 116 116 116 116 116 109 111 110 110 2,671
PAKABK4B 119 111 109 109 112 116 117 117 115 116 117 118 108 105 111 116 116 116 116 116 109 111 110 110 2,671
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,850
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,655
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,654
SGB3GT33 213 207 189 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 183 157 205 213 213 213 213 213 190 210 202 197 4,251
SGRIGT21 152 110 110 110 110 113 120 122 110 110 114 141 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,875
SGRIGT23 152 110 110 110 110 112 119 122 110 110 114 140 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,872
SKSPBK1 350 350 337 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 310 350 350 350 350 350 350 337 350 348 345 7,292
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,516
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,419
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7314.5
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7348.5
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 14,256
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU4 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,391
SGB3GT31 213 206 188 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 182 155 205 213 213 213 213 213 189 209 202 197 3,083
SGB3GT32 213 206 188 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 182 157 205 213 213 213 213 213 189 210 202 0 2,987
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,066
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 2,808
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,738
KLPPGT11 40 36 34 34 36 40 40 40 39 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460
KLPPGT12 23 21 20 20 21 23 23 23 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 79 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 60 60 60 100 98 99 72 60 60 60 60 60 1,799
KNYR 2 100 100 79 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 100 98 99 72 0 0 0 0 0 959
KNYR 3 100 100 79 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 100 98 97 71 0 0 0 0 0 915
KNYR 4 100 100 78 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 100 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 63 75 58 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 75 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 120 125 123 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298
PGAU 4 110 0 0 0 0 0 120 125 122 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302
SYPS 1 100 100 15 15 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 0 0 0 85 20 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 135 131 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 125 130 130 130 40 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 60 70 60 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 908 938 1192 1117 945 991 904 909 915 946 916 920 1038 1155 927 954 951 934 1011 981 1005 919 950 952 32,366

TOTAL GEN 14426 14136 13869 13944 14015 14337 14583 14653 14678 14647 14279 13898 13310 13183 13411 14018 13946 13854 13777 13507 13194 13064 12814 12599 307,912
*** SRDG GT 4 & PKLG U4 on testing


